Form PTO-1594 C RE (Rev. 03/01) C (Ev. 03/01) C (Ev. 05/31/2002)	28 - 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings Chich Ch	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 1028	301399 ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Worldscope/Disclosure Partners	Name: Worldscope/Disclosure L.L.C. Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 650 Naamans Road
Corporation-State	City: Claymont State: DE zip: 19703
Other	Individual(s) dtizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🏳 Yes 🕌 No	Association
	Gericial Falticiship
3. Nature of conveyance:	` Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other <u>Limited Liability Company</u> If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic
Ottober 15 1996	representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: October 15, 1996	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🖫 No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,521,605 1,469,958
Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 📭 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Paula K. Upson	1
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65
The Thomson Corporation	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1 Station Place	8. Deposit account number:
	20-0866
City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06902	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Paula K. Upson Name of Person Signing Signing	gnature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 7/2004 ECDOPER 00000061 200866 1521605	

07/2

40.00 BA 25.00 BA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003014 FRAME: 0256



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"WORLDSCOPE/DISCLOSURE PARTNERS", A CONNECTICUT GENERAL PARTNERSHIP,

WITH AND INTO "WORLDSCOPE/DISCLOSURE, L.L.C." UNDER THE NAME OF "WORLDSCOPE/DISCLOSURE, L.L.C.", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1996, AT 2:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

8100M

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3222917

DATE: 07-09-04

2667495 040504606

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 003014 FRAME: 0257

;10-15-96 ; 2:44PM ;

13026513017→ DELTD WF-GETGORRS-2;# 2 SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 02:35 PM 10/15/1996 960300374 - 2667495

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

WORLDSCOPE/DISCLOSURE PARTNERS

AND

WORLDSCOPE/DISCLOSURE, L.L.C.

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Act of the State of Delaware

WORLDSCOPE/DISCLOSURE, L.L.C. formed and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Act of the State of Delaware

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY AS FOLLOWS:

FIRST: The name and state of formation of each of the constituent entities (the "Constituent Entities") to the merger are as follows:

Name

State of Formation

WORLDSCOPE/DISCLOSURE PARTNERS WORLDSCOPE/DISCLOSURE, L.L.C.

Connecticut Delaware

SECOND: A Merger Agreement, dated as of October 500, 1996 (the "Merger Agreement") by and among Worldscope/Disclosure Partners, Worldscope/Disclosure, L.L.C., Disclosure International Incorporated and The Winthrop Corporation, providing for the merger (the "Merger") of Worldscope/Disclosure Partners with and into Worldscope/Disclosure, L.L.C., has been approved and executed by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 18-209(b) of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware and the applicable provisions of the law of the State of Connecticut.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003014 FRAME: 0258

RECORDED: 07/26/2004

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Worldscope/Disclosure, L.L.C. (the "Surviving Company").

FOURTH: The Merger shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Company. The address of the principal place of business is 5161 River Road, Bethesda, Maryland 20816.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company on request and without cost to any member of or any person holding an interest in either of the Constituent Entities.

WORLDSCOPE/DISCLOSURE, L.L.C. a Delaware Limited Liability Company

Name: Mi Title: Au

Michael R. Kargula Authorized Person

2